Case: 15-2443 Document: 28-3 Filed: 04/05/2016 Pages: 1 (8 of 8)



U.S. Department of Justice

United States Attorney
Eastern District of Wisconsin

Federal Courthouse 517 E. Wisconsin Ave, Rm 530 Milwaukee WI 53202 (414)297-1700 Fax (414) 297-1738 www.justice.gov/usao/wie

March 23, 2016

Christopher Donovan Pruhs & Donovan, S.C. 757 North Broadway Milwaukee, WI 53202

Re: United States v. Damian Patrick,

USDC Case No. 13-Cr-234 USCA Case No. 15-2443

Per our conversation last week, the government has determined that on October 28, 2013, the Milwaukee Police Department used a cell site simulator to locate Damian Patrick. At this time, we do not intend to seek leave to supplement the record pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 10.

Sincerely,

GREGORY J. HAANSTAD United States Attorney

BRIDGET I DOMASZEK

BRIDGET J. DOMASZEK
Assistant United States Attorney